

Ref:IITWADA/PO/CF/2023/2425

Date: 26/06/2023

Notice: Formation of Ideal Editorial Board and Annual Magazine Committee

Ideal Editorial Board and Annual Magazine Committee has been formed for the session 2023-24 The constitution of the committee is as follows:-

Ideal Editorial Board and Annual Magazine Committee

It is an open forum where students can express their views and opinions. It is an outlet for the creative talents of the Students. The student Editor, helped by an Editorial Board and the Staff Editor, brings out the magazine at the end of the academic year.

The magazine showcases the literary, cultural, sports activities and achievements of the students with the signatures of master talents.

IDEAL Editorial Board and Annual Magazine Committee

S. No	Name of member	Institute Affiliation	Designation
1.	Ms. Manasvi Patil	Assistant Professor	Convenor
2.	Ms. Pooja Pawar	Assistant Professor	Member
3.	Mr. Mali Prasad (CSE)	Student 1 St year	Member
4.	Mr. Vaibhav Kadam (EXTC)	Student 2 nd year	Member
5.	Mr. Siddhant Sonawane (CSE)	Student 3 rd year	Member
6.	Ms. Samiksha Patil (CSE)	Student 4 th year	Member
7.	Ms. Prachi Bohir (CSE)	Student 1 St year	Member

Contact: +91 7678002000, E-mail: idealinstituteoftechnology13@gmail.com, Website: www.idealwada.com



Responsibilities:

- ➤ Gathers and sorts information under various headings Checks and edits the information.
- > Does proof reading
- > Gives a final shape to the magazine

Dr. Vikas Narain

Idea plastitute of Technology At Post-Posheri, Taluka-Wada, District-Palghar, Maharashtra 42130°



CC:

- 1. The Chairman (For Kind information)
- 2. Concern Members
- 3. Admin Office
- 4. Notice Board